## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2005

Η

## **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 2874**

	Sponsors:	Representative Hill.
	Referred to:	Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.
		June 1, 2006
1	A JOINT I	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2005 GENERAL ASSEMBLY,

-	
2	REGULAR SESSION 2006, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
3	TO PROVIDE BALANCE AMONG THE COUNTIES IN THE RESIDENCY OF
4	DISTRICT COURT JUDGES IN DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT 13.
5	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
6	SECTION 1. The 2005 General Assembly, Regular Session 2006, may
7	consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROVIDE BALANCE AMONG
8	THE COUNTIES IN THE RESIDENCY OF DISTRICT COURT JUDGES IN
9	DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT 13."
10	<b>SECTION 2.</b> This resolution is effective upon ratification.